



STATE OF INDIANA



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

On Behalf Of
Indiana Family and Social Services Administration
Division of Mental Health and Addiction

988 Software

Response Due Date and Time:
April 11, 2022

CLARIFICATION RESPONSE NO. 2

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NUMBER 22-70514

Clarification Response No. 2

April 11, 2022

To: The Department of Administration (DOA)
ATTN: Teresa Deaton-Reese: Indiana DOA
402 W. Washington St., Room W468
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

RE: RFP #22-70514 – 988 Software – Clarification Response No. 2

Dear Mrs. Deaton-Reese:

Bamboo Health appreciates the opportunity to validate our RFP response and our first clarification letter concerning our **complete cost** for the 988 Software (Future System). This correspondence confirms our Attachment D- Cost Proposal is for all the costs associated with the Future System and not reliant on our current DMHA contract #0000000000000000000025181 that contains an expiration date of June 30th, 2022.

Our response attempted to communicate the **experience, knowledge, and relationships** that we have accumulated through working with DMHA and Indiana providers and the value it will provide as we implement and enhance the Future System. As stated in our Clarification letter #1, there will be *no additional licensing costs* for the anticipated post launch Crisis provider network (mobile crisis teams, crisis stabilization units, 6 State psychiatric hospitals, the necessary behavioral health outpatient providers).

Should you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact Bob Chouinard and we look forward to our oral discussion and demonstration on April 14th.

Sincerely,



Rob Cohen
Chief Executive Officer
Bamboo Health